

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE  
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS

Sessions Trial No. 04(09)19

Sessions Case No 66 of 2019

(CNR No – WBNP06-000402 – 2019 )

GR – 1025 of 2015

(State of West Bengal – Vs – Sanjit Bairagi)

Ref :- Bagdah P.S Case No 317 dt. - 09.04.2015

U/s – 272/273 of IPC & 46AA B.E Act

Present : Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code - WB00916)

---

**Order No – 24**  
**Dt. 09.04.2025**

Received a carbon copy of order dated 09.04.2025 along with bail bonds in respect of accused Sanjit Bairagi furnished by sureties namely Sukhen Ghosh and Sarajit Das of Rs. 2500/- each respectively from Ld. A.C.J.M, Bongaon under Memo No. 298 dated 09.04.2025. Let it be kept in record.

Release the accused Sanjit Bairagi at once if he is not wanted in any other case.

To-date (24.07.2025 and 25.07.2025) for appearance of the accused person and evidence.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II  
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II  
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

**Order No – 25**  
**Dt. 24.07.2025**

Sole accused person on Court Bail namely Sanjit Bairagi is absent by filling petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C on the ground of illness. A photocopy of medical report has filed in this respect.

Heard, considered. Representation is allowed.

Ld. P.P In-Charge Sri Rabindranth Ray is present on behalf of the State.

No summon has been issued by the Ld. P.P In-Charge.

Accordingly present schedule is shifted.

Fix 16.03.2026 & 17.03.2026 for evidence of C.S.Ws.

Prosecution is directed to issue summons accordingly.

Accused person is directed to remain present on the next date fixed.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II  
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II  
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas